506659683 05/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6706496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/23/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN O. MCWEENEY	12/07/2005
DAVID W. ROBERTSON	12/09/2005
BENJAMIN E. MORRIS	12/09/2005
DAVID I. FREED	12/12/2005
JAMES F. SCHUERMANN	12/31/2006
JOHN B. GOLDEN	12/16/2005
JOZEF SLANDA	12/12/2005
BRIAN KEITH WELLS	12/09/2005
JESSE LEONARD FARRIS	12/07/2005
MICHAEL S.H. CHU	12/12/2005
OSCAR R. CARRILLO JR.	12/12/2005
TODD A. HALL	12/09/2005
YEM CHIN	12/12/2005
MARK L. ADAMS	12/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE
City:	MAPLE GROVE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311-1566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15585934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aritter@bomcip.com

PATENT REEL: 056219 FRAME: 0859

506659683

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11219-0011-09000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW P. RITTER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew P. Ritter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 15 source=00695639#page1.tif source=00695639#page2.tif source=00695639#page3.tif source=00695639#page4.tif source=00695639#page5.tif source=00695639#page6.tif source=00695639#page7.tif source=00695639#page8.tif source=00695639#page9.tif source=00695639#page10.tif source=00695639#page11.tif source=00695639#page12.tif source=00695639#page13.tif source=00695639#page14.tif source=00695639#page15.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John O. McWeeney, residing at 90 Academy Hill Road, #2, Brighton, Massachusetts 02135; Benjamin E. Morris, residing at 1623 Shady Lane, Louisville, Kentucky 40205; David W. Robertson, residing at Five Goodnow Lane, Framingham, Massachusetts 01702; David I. Freed, residing at Seven Spring Road, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581; James F. Schuermann, residing at 83 Woodland Street, Natick, Massachusetts 01760; John B. Golden, residing at One Furnace Pond Way, Norton, Massachusetts 02766-3507; Jozef Slanda, residing at 24 Claudette Drive, Milford, Massachusetts 01757; Brian Keith Wells, residing at 2800 Bittersweet Lane, LaGrange, Kentucky 40031; Jesse Leonard Farris, residing at 22 Granli Drive, Andover, Massachusetts 01810; Michael S.H. Chu, residing at 121 Browne Street, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446; Oscar R. Carrillo, Jr., residing at 831 West Streed, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703; Todd A. Hall, residing at 1111 Crestview Way, Goshen, Kentucky 40026; Yem Chin, residing at 35 University Avenue, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803; and Mark L. Adams, residing at 1969 East Hawk Circle, Sandy, Utah 84092; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled IN-VIVO VISUALIZATION SYSTEM, Application No. 11/089,520, filed March 23, 2005;

AND, WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* March 23, 2005, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>MARLEDROL</u>	<i>)&H</i> (city), _			
<u>DECEMBER</u> , 2005.		Joh	n O. Mc	Sem
		John/O. Mc	Weeney	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACI	•			
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) ss.			
On this 7^{+1} day of	DECEMBER	<u>≥</u> , 2005, I	before me, the un	dersigned Notary Public
personally appeared John O. McWe	eney, proved to	me through s	atisfactory evidenc	e of identification, which
was/were <u>Personally</u>	Known	, to be	the person whose	name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in				
document are truthful and accurate to	the best of his k	nowledge and l	belief.	
2. Vedadi				
Signature of Notary		***************************************		SIMA VEDADI Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 8 (2	5/2011			Notary Public commonwealth of Massachusetts Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011
*********	******	******	******	*******
Executed at	(city),	MANAGEMENT CONTROL CON	_ (state), this _	day o
, 2005.				
		Benjamin E	Morris	-
STATE OF KENTUCKY)			
COUNTY OF) ss.)			
I certify that I know or have	satisfactory evide	ence that Benj	amin E. Morris is	the person who appeared
before me, and said person acknowle	dged that he sign	ned this instru	ment and acknowle	edged it to be his free and
1	s mentioned in t	ne instrument.	وسندو	
voluntary act for the uses and purpose				
• •				
Dated:		Signature		
voluntary act for the uses and purpose Dated: (Seal or stamp)		Notary Publ		

Executed at MUSOROV6H (city), MT (state), this day of
DEC , 2005.
A SULLING
David W. Robertson
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)
On this day of, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared David W. Robertson, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
was/were Dersonally known, to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the
document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.
BETH S CORMIER Notary Public
Signature of Notary Commission Expires Dec 1, 2006
My Commission Expires: 12/01/06
My Commission Expires:

•
, 2005.
David I. Freed
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)
On this day of, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared David I. Freed, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
was/were, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the
was/were, to be the person whose name is signed on the
was/were, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the
was/were, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.
was/were, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the
was/were, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.
was/were, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief. Signature of Notary

Executed at	(city),	(state), this day of
, 2005.		
		John O. McWeeney
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA	CHUSETTS)	
COMMONWEALTHOUMABON) ss.	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	Ć	
On this day or	f	, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared John O. McV	Weeney, proved to m	ne through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
was/were		, to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document i	n my presence, and	who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the
document are truthful and accurate	to the best of his kno	wledge and belief.
C:		
Signature of Notary		
My Commission Expires:		

Executed at Louisville	(city), <u>K</u>	confucky (state), this 97H day of
DECEMBER , 2005.		
		Bull
		Benjamin E. Morris
STATE OF KENTUCKY)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF CLARK)	
I certify that I know or ha	ve satisfactory eviden	ce that Benjamin E. Morris is the person who appeared
before me, and said person acknow	wledged that he signe	d this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and
voluntary act for the uses and purp		
Dated: December 9, 2005	15,618	1 (1
		Just M Will
(Seal or stamp)		Signature
•		Notary Public
		My appointment expires AUGUIT 13, 2008
*******	*****	*****************

Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of
, 2005.			
		David W. Robertson	4000
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHU	SETTS)		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)		
On this day of		, 2005, before me, the undersigned I	Notary Public
personally appeared David W. Roberts	son, proved to m	ne through satisfactory evidence of identif	fication, which
was/were		_, to be the person whose name is	signed on the
preceding or attached document in my	presence, and	who swore or affirmed to me that the c	ontents of the
document are truthful and accurate to th	e best of his kno	wledge and belief.	
Clonature of Notory			
Signature of Notary			
My Commission Expires:		east Anni Anni Anni Anni Anni Anni Anni Ann	
Executed at Marlburg Dec	(city),	**************************************	*********** day o
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEY	SETTS)) ss.		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) \arm. \- a.	. 2005 hC th	Marana Malaka
		, 2005, before me, the undersigned I through satisfactory evidence of identifications.	
was/were Personally K,	your	, to be the person whose name is	signed on the
		who swore or affirmed to me that the c	
document are truthful and accurate to the	•		
Signature of Notary			
Signature of Notary		SIMA VEDA Notary Publ	\$7.a.
My Commission Expires: 8/25	1/2011	Commonwealth of Ma My Commission Expires	esachusetts
*********	*****	**********	*****

Executed at MARL Borove (city),	MA (state), this 31^{51} day of
JANUARY, 2008.6	Jameshnemann
	James F. Schuermann
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)	/
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) ss.	6
On this 31 st day of January	, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
	me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
was/were Personally Known	, to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my presence, and	I who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the
document are truthful and accurate to the best of his kn	owledge and belief.
S-Vedado	SHMA VEDADI
Signature of Notary	Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires: 8/25/201	My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011
****************	**************************************
Executed at (city),	(state), this day of
, 2005.	
	John B. Golden
	Join B. Golden
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)	
·	2005 hefers me the understand Notary Dublic
	, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
	, to be the person whose name is signed on the
	who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the
document are truthful and accurate to the best of his kne	
document are trummar and accurate to the best of this kin	Swiedge and benef.
Signature of Notary	
My Commission Expires:	

Executed at	(city),	(state), this _	day of
, 2005.			
	Jame.	s F. Schuermann	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACH	USETTS)		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) ss.		
	,		
On this 16 day of 1			
personally appeared James F. Schuer was/were	-		
preceding or attached document in n			
document are truthful and accurate to t			
Signature of Notary			
My Commission Expires:			
***********	******	******	******
Executed at Mar/borous	h (city), Mass	sachue H5(state), this _	16, th day of
Executed at Mar/burous December, 2005.	ı	$\bigcap A A A$. 14
	Yoku Y	B. Golden	Solden
	JOINI	is. Golden	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACH	USETTS)		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) ss.		
On this 16 th day of _	December, 2	.005, before me, the und	lersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared John B. Golden	n, proved to me through	gh satisfactory evidence	of identification, which
was/were Personally Kn.	, te	o be the person whose	name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in m			
document are truthful and accurate to t	he best of his knowledge	e and belief.	
Signature of Notary			
			SIMA VEDADI
My Commission Expires: 8/2	5/2011		Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011
********	******	********	******

Executed at MARIBORO	(city),	MA	(state), this	<u> 12 </u>	day of
DECEMBER, 2005.			1/1		
		Jozef Slanda	/bundo	\	70000000000000000000000000000000000000
		Jozef Slanda			
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	(
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) ss.)				
On this 12th day of De	cember	, 2005, be	fore me, the unde	ersigned Notar	y Public,
personally appeared Jozef Slanda, proved	_	=			
Personally Known	, to be	the person w	hose name is sign	ed on the pred	eding or
attached document in my presence, and v					
truthful and accurate to the best of his know	vledge and b	elief.			
S. Veelach	PRINCES SPORTS STORY STO	**************************************		SIMA VEDADI	7
Signature of Notary			Commony	Notary Public wealth of Massachusette	
My Commission Expires: \(\) \(\) \(\) 25	12011		My Commis	sion Expires Aug 25, 20	
***********	******	******	*****	*****	*****
Executed at	(city),		(state), this		day of
, 2005.				and the second s	
		Brian Keith V	Vells		
STATE OF KENTUCKY) } ss.				
COUNTY OF	.)				
I certify that I know or have satisf	factory evide	ence that Brian	Keith Wells is th	ne person who	appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged	that he signe	ed this instrume	ent and acknowled	ged it to be his	free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes mer	ntioned in the	e instrument.	.		
Dated:	_				
(Seal or stamp)		Signature	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
		Notary Public			
		My appointme	ent expires		
				,	
***********	******	*****	******	*****	*****

Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of
, 2005.			
	Jo	zef Slanda	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACI	HUSETTS)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)		
On this day of		, 2005, before me, the undersi	gned Notary Public,
personally appeared Jozef Slanda, p.	roved to me through s	atisfactory evidence of identifica	tion, which was/were
	, to be the	e person whose name is signed	on the preceding or
attached document in my presence,	and who swore or at	firmed to me that the contents	of the document are
truthful and accurate to the best of his	s knowledge and belie	f,	
Signature of Notary	VALUE III. JALON III.	- UN-COMMENCIAL BA	
Signature of Notary			
My Commission Expires:		,,	
*********	*******	*********	******
Executed at Louisville	(city), <u>Ke</u> ntu	(state), this 97	ਮ day of
DECEMBER, 2005.			
		Vin Kell Will	
TALL OF _	Br	ian Keith Wells	
STATE OF KENTUCKY	١		
STATE OF REPUTE CHEF)) ss.		
COUNTY OF CLARK)		
I certify that I know or have	satisfactory evidence	that Brian Keith Wells is the	person who appeared
before me, and said person acknowle	edged that he signed th	nis instrument and acknowledged	I it to be his free and
voluntary act for the uses and purpose	es mentioned in the ins	strument.	
-			
Dated: December 9, 2005		Sink M lilling	
(Seal or stamp)	•	gnature	
		rtary Public / appointment expires <u>AUGU 5 7</u>	r 13 2008
	IVI	appointment expires /11/9017	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
**********	*****	**********	*******

Executed at Marlboroug	(city),	MA	(state), this	74 day of
December, 2005.			Jense Jerund	Jain
		Jesse I	conard Farris	·
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	HUSETTS)			
COLDITALOF MADDI FORM) s	S.		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)			
On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of	<u>Decemb</u>	<u>ur</u> , 20	05, before me, the unders	signed Notary Public,
personally appeared Jesse Leonard	Farris, proved	l to me thro	ugh satisfactory evidence o	f identification, which
was/were <u>Personally Know</u>	n to me	, to	be the person whose na	me is signed on the
preceding or attached document in	my presence,	and who sv	vore or affirmed to me that	at the contents of the
document are truthful and accurate to		_	and belief.	
Mallen a Ego Signature of Notary	7.			JREEN A. EGAN Notary Public
Signature of Notary	<u> </u>			realth of Massachusetts ssion Expires Jul 20, 2012
My Commission Expires: July	20 3	N/2		
My Commission Expires: 9700	$\frac{1}{f}$		•••	
********	*******	*****	********	*****

Executed at	(city),	<u></u>	(state), this	day of
, 2005.				
) (C-1	I C II Cl.	
		Michae	el S.H. Chu	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	HUSETTS)			
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) s:	S.		
	,	20	05 1-5 41	inned Materia Dublic
On this day of				
personally appeared Michael S.H.				
was/werepreceding or attached document in			be the person whose nar	
document are truthful and accurate to				it the contonts of the
gocument are trumful and accurate to	, the best of ms	киотнаде	and benef.	
			_	
Signature of Notary				
My Commission Expires:			···	
***********	******	******	*********	*****

-6-

Executed at		(city),	(state), this	day o
, 200	05.			
			Jesse Leonard Farris	
COMMONWEALTH		JSETTS)) ss.		
COUNTY OF MIDDI	LESEX)		
On this	day of		, 2005, before me, the u	indersigned Notary Public
personally appeared J	esse Leonard Fa	rris, proved to n	ne through satisfactory evider	nce of identification, which
was/were			, to be the person whos	se name is signed on the
preceding or attached	l document in my	y presence, and	who swore or affirmed to n	ne that the contents of the
document are truthful	and accurate to th	e best of his knov	wledge and belief.	
Signature of Notary	·			
My Commission Expi	res:			
******	*****	*****	-***********	*****
Executed at December, 200	<u>Madhoro</u> 15.	(city), <u> </u>	as Sashmeth (state), this	day of
			Michael S.H. Chu	the War
	OF MACCACITY	iaeara V		
COMMONWEALTH	OF MASSACHU) ss.		
COUNTY OF MIDDI	LESEX)		
On this <u>12</u>	the day of 1	December	, 2005, before me, the u	ndersigned Notary Public
personally appeared I	Michael S.H. Ch	u, proved to me	through satisfactory eviden	ce of identification, which
was/were Person	rnally k	mour-	, to be the person whos	se name is signed on the
			who swore or affirmed to n	
document are truthful	and accurate to th	e best of his knov	wledge and belief.	
8 - No de	de			
Signature of Notary				SIMA VEDADI
S - Ve <u>Ge</u> Signature of Notary My Commission Expir	812	T (2011		Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusells
My Commission Expr	res: b/2	· / < 0 / /	N. M.	y Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011
******	******	******	***********	******

***************************************			*******		
Executed at MARLBUR	оUGH (city), _	MA	(state), this	12+4	_ day of
<u>V€c.</u> , 2005		Oscar R (Carrillo, Jr	llo Ja.	waadata Taabaa
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	HUSETTS)				
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) ss)				
On this 12th day of	Decem be	, 2005,	before me, the ur	idersigned Nota	ary Public,
personally appeared Oscar R. Carr was/were Personally					
preceding or attached document in m	y presence, and v	vho swore or a	ffirmed to me that th	e contents of the	e document
are truthful and accurate to the best o	of his knowledge a	and belief			
S. Veded					
Signature of Notary				SIMA VEDAD: Notary Public Commonwealth of Mass	
My Commission Expires: 8/	125/201	1)		y Commission Expires A	achuseas ug 25, 2011
************	******	*****	******	******	#
Executed at	(city), _		(state), this _	-1	_ day of
, 2005.					
		Todd A H	all		***************************************
STATE OF KENTUCKY)				
COUNTY OF) ss.				
I certify that I know or have		dence that To	dd A. Hall is the ne	reon who anner	ared before
me, and said person acknowledged th	-		-	•	
act for the uses and purposes mention			a doigie modeou it it	, 00 120 1100 1111	
dot to. die dote and purposes memer					
Dated:					
(Seal or stamp)		Signature			
		Notary Pul			
		Му арроіп	tment expires		
****************	******	******	*******	******	¢

BSME\04-0433 NPT ASSIGNMENT 120705.DOC

Executed at		(city),	(state), this day of
, 200	5.		
			Oscar R. Carrillo, Jr.
COMMONWEALTH	OF MASSACHU	SETTS)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF MIDDL	ESEX)	
On this	day of		, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared C	scar R. Carrillo,	, Jr., proved to	me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
was/were			, to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached	document in my	presence, and	d who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the
document are truthful	and accurate to the	e best of his kn	nowledge and belief.
Signature of Notary		MINITER STATE OF THE STATE OF T	
My Commission Expir	es:		and American Control of Control o
,			**************
Executed at	Louisville	(city), <u> </u>	entucky (state), this 17H day of
December, 200	5.		and the second s
e of			Todd A. Hall
TMW S 12.9-05 INDIANA			Todd A. Hall
STATE OF KENTUC)	
COUNTY OF CLAR	K) ss.	
			d are the transfer of the first state of the first
•		-	ence that Todd A. Hall is the person who appeared before
•	ū	•	this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and
voluntary act for the us	ses and purposes r	nentioned in th	e instrument.
Dated: December	9 2005		
		A STATE OF THE STA	Sinh M Willi
(Seal or stamp)			Signature
			Notary Public My appointment expires August 13, woe
			naj appointment express
******	******	******	***************

Executed at Marlha	(city),	MA (state), thi	s 12^{7h} day of
<u>Dec</u> , 2005	1	- Man Ph	
		Yem Chin	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA	CHUSETTS)		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) ss)		
On this 12th day o	of December	, 2005, before me, the	undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared Yem Chin, p			
Personally Know	<u>n</u> , to be	e the person whose name is	s signed on the preceding or
attached document in my presence,		ffirmed to me that the conten	ts of the document are truthful
and accurate to the best of his know	vledge and belief.		
S. He dada	2		
Signature of Notary	***************************************		SIMA VEDADI Notary Public
Signature of Notary My Commission Expires: 8/	125/2011		Commonwealth of Messachusetts Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011
*************	*******	*********	*****

		**************************************	**************************************
Executed at			******************** day of
Executed at			****************** day of
Executed at		(state), this	******************** day of
Executed at, 2005 STATE OF UTAH	(city),)) ss.	(state), this	******************** day of
Executed at, 2005 STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF)) ss.)	(state), this Mark L. Adams	
Executed at	(city),	(state), this Mark L. Adams	e person who appeared before
Executed at	(city),) ss.) e satisfactory evidence that he signed this in	(state), this Mark L. Adams the that Mark L. Adams is the astrument and acknowledged in the strument acknowledged in the strument and acknowledged in the strument and acknowledged in the strument acknowledged in the strument and acknowledged in the strument acknowledged in the st	e person who appeared before
Executed at	(city),) ss.) e satisfactory evidence that he signed this in	(state), this Mark L. Adams the that Mark L. Adams is the astrument and acknowledged in the strument acknowledged in the strument and acknowledged in the strument and acknowledged in the strument acknowledged in the strument and acknowledged in the strument acknowledged in the st	e person who appeared before
Executed at)) ss.) e satisfactory evidence that he signed this in	(state), this Mark L. Adams the that Mark L. Adams is the astrument and acknowledged in the strument acknowledged in the strument and acknowledged in the strument and acknowledged in the strument acknowledged in the strument and acknowledged in the strument acknowledged in the st	e person who appeared before
Executed at)) ss.) e satisfactory evidence that he signed this in	(state), this Mark L. Adams the that Mark L. Adams is the strument and acknowledged in the strument	e person who appeared before
Executed at)) ss.) e satisfactory evidence that he signed this in	Mark L. Adams The strument and acknowledged in the Signature Notary Public	e person who appeared before it to be his free and voluntary
Executed at)) ss.) e satisfactory evidence that he signed this in	(state), this Mark L. Adams the that Mark L. Adams is the strument and acknowledged in the signature	e person who appeared before it to be his free and voluntary

Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of
, 2005.			
	Yen	n Chin	August 1997
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA	CHUSETTS)		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) ss.)		
On this day of	· ·	2005, before me, the undersign	ned Notary Public,
personally appeared Yem Chin, pr		sfactory evidence of identification person whose name is signed or	
attached document in my presence			
truthful and accurate to the best of l	nis knowledge and belief.		
Signature of Notary			
My Commission Expires:			
,			
**********	*******	***********	******
Executed at . Sy H. La C	(city). 11th	(state), this 7th	day of
December, 2005.	<u></u>	M L Cols	
	<i>U</i> Marl	L. Adams	
STATE OF UTAH)		
COUNTY OF Salt Lake) ss.)		
I certify that I know or ha	ve satisfactory evidence	that Mark L. Adams is the pers	son who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledge	ledged that he signed this	instrument and acknowledged it	to be his free and
voluntary act for the uses and purpos	ses mentioned in the instru	iment.	
Dated:	<u> </u>	XXX Mh	
(Seal or stamp)	Signa Nota	iture y Public	
MOTARY PUBLIC - 2405 WEST OF	NICKS My a state of utan fon Circle y, ur 84119	ppointment expires 8/1/2	009

BSME\04-0433 NPT ASSIGNMENT 120705 DOC

RECORDED: 05/12/2021